



Cite this: *Phys. Chem. Chem. Phys.*,
2022, **24**, 15140

DOI: 10.1039/d2cp90095e

rsc.li/pccp

Correction: Successive protonation of Lindqvist hexaniobate, $[\text{Nb}_6\text{O}_{19}]^{8-}$: electronic properties and structural distortions

Fernando Steffler* and Roberto L. A. Haiduke

Correction for 'Successive protonation of Lindqvist hexaniobate, $[\text{Nb}_6\text{O}_{19}]^{8-}$: electronic properties and structural distortions' by Fernando Steffler *et al.*, *Phys. Chem. Chem. Phys.*, 2022, **24**, 13083–13093, <https://doi.org/10.1039/d2cp00607c>.

(1) On page 13084 of the article, in the first paragraph of the 'Computational details' section, the sentence "The empirical dispersion correction known as D3 was also considered here.²⁹" should be replaced with "The empirical dispersion correction known as D3BJ was also considered here.²⁹,"

(2) Ref. 29 in the published article should be corrected as shown below in ref. 1.

The Royal Society of Chemistry apologises for these errors and any consequent inconvenience to authors and readers.

References

- 1 S. Grimme, S. Ehrlich and L. Goerigk, Effect of the damping function in dispersion corrected density functional theory, *J. Comput. Chem.*, 2011, **32**, 1456–1465, DOI: [10.1002/jcc.21759](https://doi.org/10.1002/jcc.21759).

